
 

 

 

Siège Administratif         COMITE DEPARTEMENTAL DU NORD 

    ESPACE BASKET   

    30, Rue Albert Hermant – 59133 PHALEMPIN 

    Tél. : 0 320 169 370 (puis taper 2) - Fax. : 0 320 581 323 

    e-mail : cdnbb@wanadoo.fr 

    Site Internet : www.nordbasketball.org 
 

 

M. Rachid RABIAA   e-mail : cdnbb@wanadoo.fr 

M. Lionel HENNERON  e-mail : cd59minibasket@wanadoo.fr 

Mlle Natacha TIRLOIT  e-mail : cd59secretariat2@nordbasketball.org 

M. Mathys BAERT    e-mail : cto@nordbasketball.org 

M. Cédric DEPLANQUE  e-mail : cd59technique@orange.fr 

M. Ludovic PUIGCERBER  e-mail : cd59cadres@nordbasketball.org 
 

Détachement au D. Terrien Mme Flavie MANIA  e-mail : dterrien3@orange.fr 

    Mlle Natacha TIRLOIT e-mail : dterrien2@orange.fr 

 

 

 

PRESIDENCE  e-mail : cd59dorienne@wanadoo.fr 
 

Président   GRUSZCZYNSKI Dorienne - 22, Rue d’Antroeuilles 

    59710 AVELIN - Port. : 0 670 262 715 

   

1ère Vice-Présidente  HOCHARD Didier – 16 Bis, Rue Jean Jaurès  

59730 BRIASTRE - Port. : 0 632 961 346 

 

2ème Vice-Président  LEIGNEL Monique – 7/31, Rue V. Ghesquière 

    59118 WAMBRECHIES – Port. : 0 679 632 434 

 

3ème Vice-Présidente  STAELENS Joël – 67, Rue Louis Pasteur 

    59135 WALLERS – Port. : 0 695 696 517 

 

SECRETARIAT GENERAL e-mail : cd59sgeneral@nordbasketball.org 
 

Secrétaire Générale  LEFEBVRE Aurore – 58, Rue des Glycines 

    59640 DUNKERQUE – Port. : 0 627 362 608 
 

Secrétaire Général Adjoint RANDOUR Sylvie - 10, Rue Henri Ghesquière 

    59187 DECHY - Port. : 0 648 050 678 
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TRESORERIE GENERALE e-mail : tresorerie@nordbasketball.org 
 

Trésorier Général  DESRUMAUX Jean-Luc - 155, Rue du Maire Catteau  

    59118 WAMBRECHIES - Port. : 0 689 121 611 

 

Trésorier Général Adjoint NYS Pierre - 23, Résidence de Flandres 

    59115 LEERS - Port. : 0 625 723 846 

 

COMMISSIONS 
 

COMMISSION DES OFFICIELS 

ARBITRES   e-mail : arbitres59@nordbasketball.org 
 

HOCHARD Didier – 16 Bis, Rue Jean Jaurès  

59730 BRIASTRE - Port. : 0 632 961 346 

 

    RACHEM Aïssa - 54, Rue Carpeaux 

    59290 WASQUEHAL - Port. : 0 611 610 359 
 

    DIAZ Jean Philippe – 11 rue du Manoir 

    62000 DAINVILLE – Port : 0 609 768 498 

 

    HERBAUT Stéphane – 2/26 rue Camille St Saens 

    59790 RONCHIN – Port : 0 661 756 810 

 

    DELACOTE Marie – 55 rue jules gallois C33 

    59720 LOUVROIL  - Port : 0 620 330 615 

 

 

OFFICIELS DE TABLE e-mail : otm@nordbasketball.org 
 

    RANDOUR Sylvie - 10, Rue Henri Ghesquière 

    59187 DECHY - Port. : 0 648 050 678 
 

    LONGELIN Cyril – 6, Rue du 8 Mai 1945 - Appt G24 

    95340 PERSAN – Port : 0 695 127 082 

     

    VANCOILLIE Cédric – 15 rue de Lille 

    59890 QUESNOY-SUR-DEULE – Port : 0 609 402 463 

 

BASKET FEMININ  e-mail : basketfeminin@nordbasketball.org 
 

    BILOT Dominique – 9, Impasse de la République 

    59125 TRITH ST LEGER – Port. : 0 675 934 746 

 

LEIGNEL Monique – 7/31, Rue V. Ghesquière 

    59118 WAMBRECHIES – Port. : 0 679 632 434 

 

COESTIER Elizabeth – 29 rue du chemin vert 

    59770 MARLY – Port. : 0 647 698 776 

 
 

    DELACOTE Marie – 55 Rue Jules Gallois – C33 

    59720 LOUVROIL – Port. : 0 620 330 615 
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    STAELENS Joël – 67, Rue Louis Pasteur 

   59135 WALLERS – Port. : 0 695 696 517 

 

All Star Game  MESSI FOUDA Noemy (non élue) – 8/11, Rue Maxence Van Der Meers 

    59290 WASQUEHAL – Port. : 0 616 346 762  

 

BASKET CITOYEN  DOUTEMENT Bernard – 15, Chemin d’Esquermes 

    59790 RONCHIN – Port. : 0 629 642 802 

 

    BILOT Dominique – 9, Impasse de la République 

    59125 TRITH ST LEGER – Port. : 0 675 934 746 

 

COESTIER Elizabeth – 29 rue du chemin vert 

    59770 MARLY – Port. : 0 647 698 776 

 

 

COMMUNICATION   e-mail : communication@nordbasketball.org 

& SITE du CDNBB  LONGELIN Cyril – 6, Rue du 8 Mai 1945 - Appt G24 

    95340 PERSAN – Port : 0 695 127 082 

     

TECHNIQUE   e-mail : technique@nordbasketball.org 
 

COESTIER Elizabeth – 29 rue du chemin vert 

    59770 MARLY – Port. : 0 647 698 776 

 

    VANCOILLIE Cédric – 15 rue de Lille 

    59890 QUESNOY-SUR-DEULE – Port : 0 609 402 463 

 

    LEFIEVRE Marc – 754 rue Basse 

    59230 – SAINT-AMAN LES EAUX – Port : 0 683 645 741 

  

Formation Dirigeants e-mail : formationdirigeants@nordbasketball.org 

    HOCHARD Didier – 16 Bis, Rue Jean Jaurès  

59730 BRIASTRE - Port. : 0 632 961 346 

 

JEUNES   e-mail : jeunes59@nordbasketball.com 
 

    LEIGNEL Monique – 7/31, Rue V. Ghesquière 

    59118 WAMBRECHIES – Port. : 0 679 632 434 
 

    DOUTEMENT Bernard – 15, Chemin d’Esquermes 

    59790 RONCHIN – Port. : 0 629 642 802 

 

NYS Pierre - 23, Résidence de Flandres 

    59115 LEERS - Port. : 0 625 723 846 

 

    LEROY Jérôme – 6 rue André Messager 

    59223 RONCQ – Port : 0 781 264 759 

 

 

QUALIFICATIONS  e-mail : qualif@nordbasketball.org 

 

    DENIS Monique – 32 rue L. trarieux  

    59220 DENAIN – Port : 0 658 700 894 
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RECOMPENSES  e-mail : recompenses@nordbasketball.org 

 

    DOUTEMENT Bernard – 15, Chemin d’Esquermes 

    59790 RONCHIN – Port. : 0 629 642 802 

     

    HERBAUT Stéphane – 2/26 rue Camille St Saens 

    59790 RONCHIN – Port : 0 661 756 810 

 

SALLES & TERRAINS e-mail : sallesetterrains@nordbasketball.org 

 

    BRANDT Jean Michel – 15 B, Rue d’Ouvignies 

    59310 NOMAIN – Port. : 0 761 566 099 

 

STATUTS/REGLEMENTS email : statutsetreglements@nordbasketball.org 

 

    CATTELLE Alain – 9 rue du 8 mai 45 

    59148 FLINES-LEZ-RACHES – Port : 0 620 010 011 

 

SPORTIVE 

JEUNES (U11 à U17) e-mail : sportivejeunes@norbasketball.org 
 

    DEMEULEMESTER Marie-José - 17, Rue Romain Rolland 

    59139 WATTIGNIES – Port. : 0 624 554 355 

 

    DUTOIT Grégory – 4 Rue Condorcet  

    59148 FLINES LEZ RACHES – Port : 0 612 523 571 

 

SENIORS   e-mail : sportiveseniors@nordbasketball.org 

 

    SOETAERT Maxime – 90/12 rue de la Baillerie 

    59150 WATTRELOS – Port. : 0 661 137 559 

 

    BAYART Samuel  - 91 rue de la victoire 

    59780 WILLEMS – Port : 0 685 918 344 

 

3X3 et Évènements  email : 3x3@nordbasketball.org 

 

BABY Bénédicte – 16 cité Charles Windels 

59250 HALLUIN – Port : 0 644 019 840 
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